Table (1).

Table 1 Specifications of the studied farm

Irrigation Method The length of the

Furrow (m)

Width of

Furrow (m)
Farm Area

(ha)

Farm Slope
 (m/m)

Soil Texture

Furrow Irrigation 130 0.75 1 0.0035 Clay loam

First, the important input parameters were

identified in furrow irrigation that may have

significant errors in measuring or estimating

them in the field. These parameters were cut-off

time, input flow, Manning roughness coefficient,

infiltration equation coefficients, and furrow

slope. Therefore, these parameters were entered

in the sensitivity analysis of this study to

quantify the relative impact of each on the output

indicators including water use efficiency, water

requirement efficiency, uniformity distribution

coefficient, surface runoff ratio and advanced

and recession times. In the sensitivity analysis of

each input parameter, the value of change was

considered equal to ±50% to provide the

necessary conditions for sensitivity analysis,

which the values  are shown in Table (2).

Table 2 Input parameters to the SIRMOD model with the change of 50%

Parameter Initial value +50 % of Initial Value -50 % of Initial Value

q (Lit/s) 1.39 2.085 0.695

Tcot (min) 100 150 50

k (m3/m/m) 0.00625 0.009375 0.003125

a 0.28 0.42 0.14

n 0.03 0.045 0.015

s (m/m) 0.0035 0.00525 0.00175

To compare and evaluate the accuracy of

SIRMOD software in the prediction of advanced

and recession time, infiltrated volume, and runoff

volume, the statistical indicators of RMSE, R2,

EF and RE were used.

Results

The results of sensitivity analysis showed that the

infiltration parameters of the Kostiakov-Lewis

equation had the most impact on the calculation

of water requirement efficiency. The current cut-

off time and inlet flow are in the next rank of this

bshahmorady@gmail.com
Typewritten text
396

 Simulation and Evaluation of Furrow Irrigation

 Environment and Water Engineering زیست و مهندسی آب محیط